			Docke	et No.:	
FORM_PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	LIBRING CONTRACTOR	·24-2002	'ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERO Patent and Trademark Offi	
Tab settings → → ▼					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterils 20125 1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Tant Yulsey	record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Shawn G. Ryan Steven A. Damian			Name: Delphi Technol	logies Inc	
12/	13/0			, CO (m)	
			Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying part	y(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment		Street Address: P.O. Box 5052 , M/C 480-410-202			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Cha	ange of Name		MI 144 - 14	
☐ Other	manada manama a capana ayaana		City: Troy	State: MI ZIP: 48007	
	Execution Date: 12/09/02				
Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed	 ent numbers(s	s):	, the execution date of the a	ss(es) attached? Yes No application is: December 13, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or pate	 ent numbers(s	s):	.l		
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed	ent numbers(s I together with	s):	, the execution date of the a		
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)	ent numbers(s I together with Addi	tional numbers attac	, the execution date of the a B. Patent No.(s) ched? □ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to	ent numbers(s I together with Addi o whom correct be mailed:	tional numbers attac	, the execution date of the a B. Patent No.(s) ched? □ Yes ☒ No	application is: December 13, 2002 ations and patents involved:	
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Charles K. Veenstra, Internal Address:	Addio whom correbe mailed:	tional numbers attac	the execution date of the a B. Patent No.(s) Ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of application of the action of	application is: December 13, 2002 ations and patents involved:	
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Charles K. Veenstra, Internal Address:	Addio whom correbe mailed:	tional numbers attac	the execution date of the a B. Patent No.(s) Ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 ☐ Enclosed - Any executed or debited	ations and patents involved: 1 1):	
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Charles K. Veenstra, Internal Address: 2/23/2002 TDIAZ1 00000124 50083	Addition whom corresponds to be mailed: Esq.	tional numbers attac	the execution date of the a B. Patent No.(s) Ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 ☐ Enclosed - Any executed or debited	ations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ 40.00 cess or insufficiency should be to deposit account harged to deposit account	
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Charles K. Veenstra, Internal Address:	Addition whom corresponds to be mailed: Esq.	tional numbers attac	the execution date of the a B. Patent No.(s) Ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 ☐ Enclosed - Any executed or debited ☒ Authorized to be che	ations and patents involved: 1 1):	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Christopher C. Boehm

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

2

Date

December 13, 2002

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT

REEL: 013594 FRAME: 0259

ASSIGNMENT.

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-305523 entitled

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AN INFLATABLE CUSHION

	a declaration dated as indicate mey CHARLES K. VEENSTI			
	on here in parentheses (* *) when	
known.	, Sandardan de la companya de la com		*	
Inventor's signature	The state of the s	Date L	19/02	
Full name:	SHAWN G. RYAN	Declaration	n dated: 12/9/07	
Residence:	DAYTON, OH 45 45 8			
	$\mathcal{A}(M)$	D	lah -	
Inventor's signature	Thir W Naman	Date/2	19/2002	
Full name:	STEVEN A. DAMIAN	Declaration	1 dated: 12/9/2007	

SPRINGBORO, OH

RECORDED: 12/13/2002

Residence:

PATENT REEL: 013594 FRAME: 0260